Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote: Mayor 10/08/96 Adopted Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 96-089

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR LAND RECORD RESEARCH FOR COMPLETION OF KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH MUNICIPAL ENTITLEMENT UNDER AS 29.65

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough solicited and received proposals for conducting a record research for completion of Kenai Peninsula Borough municipal entitlement under as 29.65; and
- WHEREAS, the proposals were reviewed by three Planning Department representatives, and based on point values the firm of Swanson Professional Services has the highest score; and
- WHEREAS, the funds were appropriated for this project in the Land Trust Fund for the current fiscal year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Mayor is authorized to award a contract to Swanson Professional Services in accordance with the solicitation and proposal for conducting a record research for completion of Kenai Peninsula Borough municipal entitlement under AS 29.65 for an amount not to exceed \$30,000.
- **SECTION 2.** That all expenditures for this project will be charged to account #250-212010-43011.
- **SECTION 3.** That the Mayor is authorized to execute all documents and make all agreements deemed necessary to complete this project in accordance with this resolution and project documents.
- **SECTION 4.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 8th DAY OF OCTOBER, 1996.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST: Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska